Colored lens strobe appliances
Description
Wheelock colored lens strobe notification
appliances— strobes, horn strobesa, speaker
strobes, and multi-tone strobes—are built with
the same high quality circuits and parts used in
the Wheelock life safety strobes and speakers.
These are available with clear, amber or blue

Wheelock Colored Lens
Strobe Appliances
Table 7.  Specification and ordering informationa
Model Number Order Code Lens Color Base Colorb
Lettering
Colorc Strobe Candelad Mounting
Indoor or
Weatherproof
Agency
Approval
RSSWPR-24MCCH-NW CN106161 Red White — 115/177f Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
RSSWPR-2475W-NR CN125215 Red Red — 30e Wall Weatherproof UL
RSSWPB-24MCCH-NW CN106159 Blue White — 115/177f Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
RSSWPA-24MCCH-NW CN106158 Amber White — 115/177f Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
RSSWPA-2475W-NW CN120240 Amber White — 30e Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
RSSWPA-2475W-ALW CN125214 Amber White Red 56 Wall Weatherproof UL, FM
RSSWPA-2475C-ALW CN124800 Amber White Red 56 Ceiling Weatherproof UL, FM
RSSR-24MCC-NW CN125917 Red White — 15/30/75/95 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSPA-24MCW-ALW CN106093 Amber White Red 15/30/75/110 Wall Indoor UL, FM
RSSPA-24MCC-NW CN103308 Amber White — 15/30/75/95 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSG-24110W-NW CN120099 Green White — 110 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSB-24MCW-NW CN122401 Blue White — 15/30/75/110 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSB-24MCC-NW CN120203 Blue White — 15/30/75/95 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSB-24MCCH-NW CN106154 Blue White — 115/177 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSB-24110W-NW CN120100 Blue White — 15/30/75/110 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSA-24MCW-NW CN124829 Amber White — 15/30/75/110 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSA-24MCW-ALW CN124019 Amber White Black 15/30/75/110 Wall Indoor UL, FM
RSSA-24MCW-ALW CN102971 Amber White Red 15/30/75/110 Wall Indoor UL
RSSA-24MCC-NW CN120202 Amber White — 15/30/75/95 Ceiling/Wall Indoor UL
RSSA-24MCC-ALW CN128013 Amber White Red 15/30/75/95 Ceiling Indoor UL
MTWPR-24MCCH-NW CN106174 Red White — 115/177f Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
MTWPB-24MCCH-NW CN106172 Blue White — 115/177f Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
MTWPB-2475W-NW CN121652 Blue White — 30e Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
MTWPA-2475W-NW CN121649 Amber White — 30e Ceiling/Wall Weatherproof UL
MTB-24MCW-NW CN124731 Blue White — 15/30/75/110 Ceiling/Wall Indoor NA
MTB-24MCCH-NW CN106168 Blue White — 115/177 Ceiling/Wall Indoor NA
MTA-24MCCH-NW CN106167 Amber White — 115/177 Ceiling/Wall Indoor NA
ET70WPA-2475W-ALW CN110275 Amber White Red 56 Ceiling Weatherproof UL, FM
E90B-24MCC-NW CN110214 Blue White — 15/30/75/95 Wall Indoor UL